RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENT TO THE GENERAL FUND FOR FY ENDING JUNE 30, 1994

WHEREAS, Funds have been requested and received from the State for county funds of Public Health for construction of the Weakley County Health Department, and

WHEREAS, These funds have been received and are in the 1993-94FY revenues, and

WHEREAS, these funds must be reserved for the construction of the new Weakley County Health Department, and

WHEREAS, those events having occurred requiring adjustments in the Fiscal Year 1993-94 Weakley County General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 18th day of July, 1994, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND NO 101

| ACCOUNT NUMBER | ACCOUNT | APPROVED BUDGET | BUDGET AMENDMENTS (inc/Dec) | AMENDED BUDGET |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|
| 2.°C 0 0 | Unappropriated Balance: | 5 | | ы. |
| 39000 | Fund Balance | \$232,505.92 | [215,677.35]] | \$16,828.57 |
| | Reserves | | | |
| 35150 | Health Dept./Building Construction | 0.00 | \$215,677.35 | \$215 , 677.35 |

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This Resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner <u>Charles Culver</u> that the foregoing amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner <u>John R. Oliver</u> Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion <u>carried</u>.

ATTESTED TO:

FAYE BUTTS COUNTY ERK

APPROVED:

Sing Kullines

KILLEBREW, COUNTY EXECUTIVE

504